Standalone Merging Unit (AMU)
Datasheet  2026-02-25
MGU010000-SP-EN   9
1.7 Data acquisition rates
The AMU publishes sampled values according to the multicast sampled values control
block (MSVCB01 for protection portion of the standard) or (MSVCB02 for the
measurement portion of the standard) as defined in the 9-2LE guide.
When targeting protection relays and bay controllers, sampling occurs 80 times per cycle

Datasheet  2026-02-25
MGU010000-SP-EN   32
5 Ordering information
NOTE  These specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
5.1 Base models
MGU010000: Standalone Merging Unit (AMU)
AMU base unit includes: 4x CT inputs (1A or 5A) + 4x PT inputs + 10x digital inputs + 4x
digital signaling outputs (2x Form C + 2x Form A) + 2x serial ports + 3x RJ45 Ethernet
100BASE-T ports (1 reserved for service port) + 2x PPS/IRIG-B inputs (1x fiber optic ST
input + 1x BNC input/output): Support IEC 61850-9-2LE, IEC 61869-9, IEC 61850-
GOOSE publisher, IEC 61850 MMS Server Ed.2 and Modbus (slave) protocols.
When ordering your AMU, the following configuration options must be defined:
Mounting configuration
Power supply voltage
CT’s input rating current
5.2 Frequently ordered options
NOTE  Please refer to the ‘smart coding’ document ‘MGU010000-SC’ for more details about all AMU
options or AMU-RTS model. To download the AMU smart coding document, please use the
following link: https://www.vizimax.com/publications/
Option MGC010000: Ethernet ports 1 and 2: replace 2xRJ45 by 2x Fiber Optic ST
multimode
Option MGC021000: Ethernet ports 1 and 2: replace 2xRJ45 by 2x Fiber Optic LC
multimode
Option MGC000100: Add built-in GPS receiver
Option MGC001000: Add six (6) high current digital outputs for circuit breaker
control. This option enables the IEC 61850 GOOSE subscriber
protocol with XCBR control model.
NOTE  Vizimax also offers commissioning and training services: for more details, please contact us.